

h  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 98 OF 2013

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA ADVOCATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction)

Date: 13/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma -  
Petitioner-in-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to the petitioner-in-person to file  
additional affidavit along with additional documents.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(S.S.R. Krishna)  
|Court Master

|