

Â

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 98 OF 2013

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA ADVOCATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay/direction)

Date: 17/06/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter on Monday, the 24th June, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

[PS: LISTING PROFORMA NOT GIVEN BY THE COUNSEL
WHO APPEARED IN PERSON DESPITE REQUEST.]